www.knowlescapacitors.comCan be ordered as Syfer or Voltronics parts.
MLC capacitors with silver/palladium (Ag/Pd) terminations have often
been used in medical applications where non-magnetic components
are required, for example in MRI equipment - however, conventional
nickel barrier terminations are not suitable due to their magnetic
properties. In addition, RoHS requirement to use lead-free solders
would cause an increase in soldering temperatures and cause
solder leaching problems for the Ag/Pd termination. This has meant

B* = Bulk
Note: *Q and X dielectric only.  †Ribbon Leads available.
Ordering information - Syfer Non-Magnetic capacitors
1206 2 500 0223 J Q T - -
4040 2 7K0 0470 G Q B - AF9
2225 B 3K0 6P80 G Q B R W221
Chip
size
Termination or Coating
(Ribbon Leaded) Voltage Capacitance in picofarads
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Packing Lead
Options Suffix code
  0402*
0603
0505
0805
1206
1111
1210
1808
1812
2220
2225†
4040†
2 = Sintered silver with
copper barrier*
3 = FlexiCap™ with
copper barrier.
4 = Sintered silver with
copper barrier*
5 = FlexiCap™ base with
copper barrier.
Ribbon Leaded
B = Uncoated
V = Coated with modified
silicone laquer
50 = 50V
100 = 100V
1K0 = 1kV
2K0 = 2kV
3K0 = 3kV
4K0 = 4kV
5K0 = 5kV
6K0 = 6kV
7K0 = 7kV
<10pF Insert a P for the
decimal point,
eg 2P20 = 2.2pF.
>10pF. 1st digit is 0.
2nd and 3rd digits are
significant figures of
capacitance code. The
4th digit is number of 0’s
following
eg. 0470 = 47pF
0512 = 5100pF
Values <1pF in 0.1pF steps,
above this values are E24 series
<4.7pF
H = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
4.7pF ~ <10pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
10pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%